
ICC AFRICA WOMEN'S QUALIFIER, BOTSWANA 2021

BCA 1

BCA 2

20 over 9:15am 9:30am

2:15pm 2:30pm

GROUP A GROUP B

ZIMBABWE RWANDA MOZAMBIQUE CAMEROON NIGERIA UGANDA

TANZANIA BOTSWANA SWAZILAND NAMIBIA SIERRA LEONE

BCA 1 BCA 2

Date

Tuesday 7th September Teams Arrive

Wednesday 8th September Practice / Captains Shoot / Team Briefing

Match day 1 Thursday 9th September Rwanda vs Mozambique Uganda vs Namibia 9:15am 9:30am

Swaziland vs Botswana Sierra Leone vs Nigeria 2:15pm 2:30pm

Match day 2 Friday 10th September Zimbabwe vs Tanzania

Botswana vs Mozambique Namibia vs Nigeria

Match day 3 Saturday 11th September Zimbabwe vs Swaziland

Mozambique vs Tanzania Nigeria vs Uganda

Sunday 12th September Swaziland vs Rwanda Cameroon vs Uganda 9:15am 9:30am

Botswana vs Zimbabwe Reserve Afternoon

Match day 4 Monday 13th September Tanzania vs Rwanda Namibia vs Sierra Leone

Zimbabwe vs Mozamibque Nigeria vs Cameroon

Match day 5 Tuesday 14th September Swaziland vs Tanzania Uganda vs Sierra Leone

Botswana vs Rwanda Cameroon vs Namibia

Wednesday 15th September Rest/Reserve Day

Sierra Leone vs Cameroon

Match day 6 Thursday 16th September Mozambique vs Swaziland Rwanda vs Zimbabwe

Tanzania vs Botswana

Match day 7 Friday 17th September A1 vs B2

B1 vs A2

Saturday 18th September Rest/Reserve Day

Match day 8 Sunday 19th September 3rd/4th place playoff 9:30am

Final 2:15pm

Monday 20th September Teams Depart

Toss Toss

Botswana x 2 Cameroon x 2

Mozambique x 3 Namibia x 2

Rwanda x 3 Nigeria x 2

Swaziland x 2 Sierra Leone x 2

26 Match schedule Revised



Tanzania x 3 Uganda x 2

Zimababwe x 2

26 Match schedule Revised


